Illinois law.
SUBPART A:  DEFINITIONS

Section 
1010.10	Owner – Application of Term 
1010.20	Secretary and Department 

SUBPART B:  TITLES

Section 
1010.100	Electronic Lien and Title (ELT) Program Provisions
1010.110	Salvage Certificate – Additional Information Required to Accompany Application for a Certificate of Title for a Rebuilt or a Restored Vehicle Upon Surrendering Salvage Certificate 
1010.120	Salvage Certificate – Assignments and Reassignments 
1010.130	Exclusiveness of Lien on Certificate of Title 
1010.140	Documents Required to Title and Register Imported Vehicles Not Manufactured in Conformity with Federal Emission or Safety Standards 
1010.150	Transferring Certificates of Title Upon the Owner's Death 
1010.160	Repossession of Vehicles by Lienholders and Creditors 
1010.170	Junking Notification 
1010.180	Specially Constructed Vehicles – Defined 
1010.185	Specially Constructed Vehicles – Required Documentation for Title and Registration 
1010.190	Issuance of Title and Registration Without Standard Ownership Documents − Bond 
1010.193	Procedures for Application for Title for Vehicles Purchased at Mechanic's Lien Sales
1010.195	Procedures and Disclosures for Vehicles Previously Titled in Areas Flooded as a Result of a Natural Disaster

SUBPART C:  REGISTRATION

Section 
1010.200	Homemade Trailers − Title and Registration
1010.210	Application for Registration 
1010.220	Vehicles Subject to Registration – Exceptions 
1010.230	Refusing Registration or Certificate of Title 
1010.240	Registration Plates To Be Furnished by the Secretary of State 
1010.245	Electronic Registration and Titling (ERT) Program Provisions
1010.250	Applications For Reassignment 
1010.260	Special Plates – Prior Military Service Required

SUBPART D:  REVOCATION, SUSPENSION AND 
CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION

Section 
1010.300	Operation of Vehicle after Cancellation, Suspension, or Revocation of any Registration 
1010.310	Improper Use of Evidences of Registration 
1010.320	Suspension, Cancellation or Revocation of Illinois Registration Plates and Cards and Titles 
1010.330	Operation of Vehicle Without Proper Illinois Registration 
1010.350	Suspension or Revocation 
1010.360	Surrender of Plates, Decals or Cards 

SUBPART E:  SPECIAL PERMITS AND PLATES

Section 
1010.410	Temporary Registration – Individual Transactions 
1010.420	Temporary Permit Pending Registration In Illinois 
1010.421	Issuance of Temporary Registration Permits by Persons or Entities Other Than the Secretary of State 
1010.425	Non-Resident Drive-Away Permits 
1010.426	Seven Day Permits 
1010.430	Registration Plates for Motor Vehicles Used for Transportation of Persons for Compensation and Tow Trucks 
1010.440	Title and Registration of Vehicles with Permanently Mounted Equipment 
1010.450	Special Plates 
1010.451	Purple Heart License Plates 
1010.452	Special Event License Plates 
1010.453	Retired Armed Forces License Plates 
1010.454	Gold Star License Plates 
1010.455	Collectible License Plates 
1010.456	Sample License Plates For Motion Picture and Television Studios 
1010.457	Korean War Veteran License Plates 
1010.458	Collegiate License Plates 
1010.459	Universal Plate Decal
1010.460	Special Plates for Members of the United States Armed Forces Reserves 
1010.465	Requests for General Issuance Specialty License Plates
1010.470	Dealer Plate Records 
1010.480	State of Illinois In-Transit Plates 

SUBPART F:  FEES

Section 
1010.510	Determination of Registration Fees 
1010.520	When Fees Returnable 
1010.530	Circuit Breaker Registration Discount 
1010.540	Fees  
1010.550	Determining Age of Vehicle

SUBPART G:  MISCELLANEOUS

Section 
1010.610	Unlawful Acts, Fines and Penalties 
1010.620	Change of Engine 
1010.630	Extension of Expiration Dates

SUBPART H:  SECOND DIVISION VEHICLES

Section 
1010.705	Reciprocity 
1010.710	Vehicle Proration 
1010.715	Proration Fees 
1010.720	Vehicle Apportionment 
1010.725	Trip Leasing 
1010.730	Intrastate Movements, Foreign Vehicles 
1010.735	Interline Movements 
1010.740	Trip and Short-term Permits 
1010.745	Signal 30 Permit for Foreign Registration Vehicles (Repealed) 
1010.750	Signal 30-Year-round for Prorated Fleets of Leased Vehicles (Repealed) 
1010.755	Mileage Tax Plates 
1010.756	Suspension or Revocation of Illinois Mileage Weight Tax Plates 
1010.760	Transfer for "For-Hire" Loads 
1010.765	Suspension or Revocation of Exemptions as to Foreign Registered Vehicles 
1010.770	Required Documents for Trucks and Buses to detect "intrastate" movements 
1010.775	Certificate of Safety 

1010.APPENDIX A	Uniform Vehicle Registration Proration and Reciprocity Agreement 
1010.APPENDIX B	International Registration Plan 
1010.APPENDIX C	Affirmation Supporting Salvage Certificate
1010.APPENDIX D	Specialty License Plates Request Form
